[MURAO

Il

Lf\-/

. ]

—

-

IEYex

1 D)

MODEL




" ORDER INSTRUCTIONS -

Please follow these 31mple steps't

' shlpment of replacement parts 1:

nsure expeditions identification and

Flnd requlred part on drawxng and accompanylng parts 1lst

lee Machlne ‘Name' and Model.

Give” Serlal Number of your machlne.‘ (-You:will'find,thi$ on the
o machvne at the operator s p051t10n..). ~ : ’

lee Assy.rNumber of parts llst in this manual.

lee Part Number of reguired part,

Give Part Neme and quantifyqrequired.

1o
o,
3.
4'4’,»
5.
6
EXAMPLE - :
" Machine .
Médel?

Serial No,-

'+ ROVING STRIPPER
H TH ;‘1F

¢ No, 005

Assy. No. Part Name | Qlty
313 - 1 BRUSHING BELT 2 o
308 - 13 PILIOW BLOCK . ° 2 - ( UCPH-205 )
308 - 14  HEX. BOLT L L - (M8x25

‘ o ' ‘ W+ SW + N )

. . ,
T R T L T RNy RPN i DU 4



ROVING STRIPPER MODEL : TM~1F PARTS LIST

'ASSYs No. ASSY. NAME
300 | FRAME ASSY,
301 HOPPER ASSY.
302 CONTROL PANEL ASSY.
303 - SIDE COVER, DOOR ASSY.
304 BACK COVER, DOOR ASSY,
305 TOP COVER, TOP RBOBBIN GUIDE ASSY.
306 ROLL BACK BELT ASSY.
307 " BOBBIN CARRIER DRIVING ASSY.
308 BOBBIN CARRTIER GUIDE SHAFT ASSY.
309 . BOBBIN CARRIER GUIDE SHAFT ASSY.
310 'BRUSHING BELT DRIVING ASSY.
311 mm BRUSHING BELT. ROLLER ASSY.
312 BACK BRUSHING BELT ROLLER ASSY.
313 BRUSHING BELT ASSY.
314 STRIPPING ROLLER DRIVING ASSY.
315 STRIPPING ROLLER COVER ASSY.
316 OPENED FIBER CONTAINER BOX ASSY.
318 LATERAL FEED CONVEYOR ASSY.
319 LATERAL FEED CONVEYOR ASSY.
%20 LONGITUDINAL FEED CONVEYOR ASSY.
321 TONGITUDINAL FEED CONVEYOR TENSION ASSY.
322 BOBBIN PRESSING BAR ASSYe.
323 ROLL BACK BELT, CONVEYOR BELT DRIVING ASSY.

225

BOBBIN PRESSING ROLLER ASSY.






MURAO

Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts. M EXNBILBFNRR T R R TBEELATEBT A, No. PA-004EW
ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME T 7] — °
T 71~No. 300 FRAME ASSY. u-46 N-F
PART No. . @'TY | ' REMARKS
smams | DWG. No. PART NAME B8R % il ig
300 = 2 | 450377 TERMINAL COVER 323 - 1
450422
200 - 3 R.H. SCREW W IR L | M5 x 12, W + SW
300 - 4 | KM-140-50 | LEVELING BLOCK U’\")UD' 7’0‘:19 L
300 - 5 HOOK BOLT 797 Myt 1w | gpen
300 - 6 HEX. NUT 0vho it L | 7/8

200 - 7 FRAME -0 1




301

HOPPER ASSY.
N N-F

MURAD




MURAOD

Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts. BREXOIFEERORBR I ERAVEERRLERT I No. PA-004EW
ASSY.No. ASSY NAME FeA— .
T T~No. 301 HOPPER ASSY. ' = N=F
P ame | DWG. No. PART NAME 8B %g R%MAR%S
201 - 2 HEX. BOLT awna bk 6 | M8 x 25, W + SW
301 - 3 SET SCREW ek 2oU1- 1| M x8
301 - 5| 450407 B | SEPARATOR ROD tAv-3- oot 1
301 - 6 F.H. SCREW $50%3) 1| M8 x 10
301 - 7| 450123C | CLAMP BOLT 9597 Mk 1
301 - 8| 450152 HANDLE Ui ‘ 1
301 - 9 SET SCREW evk zoya1- 2 | M6 x 6
301 - 11 SOCKET. SCREW Ik Roya- 3 | M5 x 12
301 - 12| 250341B | FRONT COVER Jauk - I 1R
301 - 1b SOCKET SCREW VIt 2oYya1- 3| M5 x 12
301 - 88| 250551 HOPPER | - 1
301 - 89| 350983 HOPPER SEPARATOR - Elﬁb-é- -1

301 - 90| 350980 UNDER HOPPER COVER uS— 53 h- 1




__J

MURAO|

302 CONIROL PANEL ASSY.
Awka- N -k




Refer to the first page of this parts fist for ordering parts.

Baa EXOBR IR TARVEEFHESZRTE,

MURAOD

A MNNo. %02 |  CONIROL PANKL ASSY. T e S et
Fnma | DWG. No. PART NAME 885 Ok | Tpangs
302 = 32 HEX. BOLT 0who bk L | MBx15, W+SW
302 - 48 | 350978B | FRONT COVER Jovb - 1L

302 - 49 SOCKET SCREW IIIF RoYa- 2 | M5x12

302 - 53| 351419 PANEL PLATE N rywr Ju-F 1

302 = 55 | A=176-10 | SPECIAL BOLT g-uwk Mk 2

302 - 57 | 351417 EXHAUST PLATE ND299F Ju-t 1

302 - 58 T.H, SCREW F5R1 %3 3 | M5x8

302 - 59 ?.H. SOREW F523 %3 2 | M5x12, SW+N
302 - 60| 450792 | GUIDE PLATE M Ju-k 1

302 - 61, HEX. BOLT owho vk 2 | M5x10, W+SW
202 -v63 HEX. BOLT awho bk 3 | M8x15,  SW
202 - 64 | 250838 CONTROL BOX dubo-1 R 1

302 - 65| 351588 | PANEL STAND Ny Z39F 1

302 - 66| 450868 | BRAKE PLATE Ju-h- A1 1

302 - 67 R.H. SCREW WIRY b M5x8,  SW
302 - 68| 351589 | CONTROL PANEL Jubo-1 AR 1

302 = 69 R.H. SCREW AR 6 | M5x10, SW
302 - 70| 250843 EXHAUST PORT N1y JF 1

302 - 71| 351606 COVER - 1

302 ~ 72 F.H. SCREW §53%) 6 | Mix8




303  SIDE COVER, DOOR ASSY. -
LMY ANNe , FNP NS =P

R




Rofor to the first page of this parts list for ordermg parts.

BT XOBRIAEOER A EZRUEBEREFRT SV,

MURAO

No. PA-QQ4EW

ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME 7T —
7+ 7)—No. 303 SIDE COVER, DOOR ASSY. B4F -, Fp N-F R
P@?ﬂ%’? DWG. No. PART NAME 26 £ % 5 ?ﬂg R%MAR;S
303 - 1| 2505388 | FRONT SIDE COVER | J0vb HF hi- 1 | R

0% - 3 F.H. SCREW #5025 6 | Mhx8

303 - L SOCKET SCREW VTIE RDY1- | M5x12

305 - 5| 350670 SIDE COVER BRKT. | YF NA- J=79b 1 |R

30% = 7 HEX, BOLT 0who Hipk L | M5x12  W4SW
303 - 8| 350573 FRONT SIDE CAP 20k BAF FPud 2

30% - 9 SOCKET SCREW vrak 2oya1- 4 | M5x12

303 - 10| 350572A | FRONT SIDE DOOR 20vk Y1F Fp 1

303 - 11| 3505728 | FRONT SIDE DooR | J0ub HAF 7 1

303 - 12 T.H. SCREW F523%5) 12 | Mhx10  N+SW
303 - 13 | A-150-2 | DOOR KNOB FP b5 2 | WITH SCREW
%0% - 14 | 3506648 | DUCT BOX DOOR gt #woR Ky 1

303 - 15 T.H. SCREW b5R2%3 6 | Mbx10 N+SW
30% = 16| A-5-2 DOCR KNOB FP b5 1 :
303 — 17 HEX. BOLT owho ipk 2 |msx10  sw
30% = 18 | C=100A=2 | MAGNET rDr UL 1

303 = 19 R.H. SCREW WY 2 | Mix8  WSWN
303 = 20 | 350584A | COVER PLATE m- Ju-F 2

30% - 21 SOCKET SCREW ITIk 2oy1- 8 | M5x12

303 - 2k SOCKET SCREW Vit 2oya- 10 | M5x12

303 - 25| C-100A-2 | MAGNET TR 2

303 - 26 R.H. SCREW IR L | Mux6  W+SW
303 - 27| 350671 SIDE COVER BRKT. | JTF - 757wt 1 | R

303 - 29 HEX. BOLT awho vk 3 | M5x12  WeSW
30% = 30| 350583 | ROVING BOX DOOR Ay WOR PP 1

303 ~ 31 T.H. SCREW 53343 6 | Mix10  WaSW
303 = 32| A=190=1-1| DOOR KNOB FP b7 1

303 - 33 HEX., :BOLT owho vk 2 | M6x12  W+SM
30% - 34 DOOR SWITCH Fp 2197 2

303 - 35 R.H. SCREW WY 8 | Mux8  sw
305 - 38| 250555¢c | FRONT SIDE cover | FTF - 1 | L

303 - 39| 351584 MIDDLE SIDE COVER | Y74 IN- 1

303 - 40| 250528 ROVING BOX COVER | PP hin- 1




304 BACK COVER, DOOR ASSY.
Mo -, Fp- A=t

JMURAOD




MURAO

Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts. HEEXOBIBAOEN T EARUEESRATRT I, : No. PA-O04EW
ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME T

7 T—No. 30k BACK COVER, DOOR ASSY. N9 -, Fp= A=k

PQ;?-&T%O' DWG. No. PART NAME WaaH ?Eg R%MARQS
30k - 1 | 250337B BACK SIDE COVER Noo 448 - 1| R

304 - 2 | 250337C | BACK SIDE COVER Ko #4F hi- 1| L

204 - 3 F.H. SCREW Y5023 8| Mbtx8

204 - L4 SOCKET SCREW vIIt 2oya- 0 | M5 x 12

304 - 7 | 250530A | BACK SIDE DOOR oo B1F Fr- 1| R

304 - 8 | 250530B | BACK SIDE DOOR Noo $1F Fr- 1] L

304 - 9 T.H. SCREN PSR4 12 | M 4 x 10 H+SW
30k - 10 | A-150-2 DOOR KNOB Fp=- pus 2 | WITH SCREW

30k -~ 11 | 150390 BACK COVER N hn- 1

304 ‘_ 12 HEX. BOLT awno ﬂ‘?}bh L | M6 x 25 W+ SW
304 - 13 | 350659 BOBBIN GUIDE PLATE| ity AfF Ju-F 1 |

304 - 14 SOCKET SCREW VIIb 2091~ L M5 x12

20k - 15 MICRO SWITCH 100 ATUF 1

304 - 18 | 250343B BACK DOOR N Hp- 1

304 - 19 | T.H. SCREW FSRI% 6 | M4 x 10 N+SW
%04 - 20 | A-150-2 DOCR KNOB Fp- bus 1

304 - 21 R.H. SCREW WIRY 2| M4 x 30 W+ SW
304 - 22 DOOR SWITCH Fp- 2 1F 2

304 - 23 R.H. SCREW AWz 8| MLx8 oW
204 - 24 | 350584B COVER PLATE - Ju-t 2

304 - 25 SOCKET SCREW UTIE 2oy~ 6| M5 x 12




305

TOP COVER, TOP BOBBIN GUIDE ASSY.
b3 his-, Ry Aty BE S-h

MURAO




Refer to the first page of this paris list for ordering parts.

B EXOBIEBORRAERUERERESMT EV,

MURAO

No. PA-Q04EW

ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME 77—, . .
7£v7)-No. 395 | TOP COVER, TOP BOBBIN GUIDE Assyd M2 MV, FwJ Mty MF A=k
s | DWG. No. PART NAME e S | e e
305 = 1 | 2AL50017D | TOP COVER byd - 1| R

305 - 2 | 2AL50017C | TOP COVER FyJ - 1| 1

305 - 3 SOCKET SCREW vk 2o91- 122 | M8 x 20

305 - L | 350576 COVER BRKT C - 73k ¢ 6

305 - 5 |450134A | HINGE PIN IR 10

305 - 6 SPLIT PIN 7 Ey 10 | #2.5 x 20

305 - 7 |350654 | COVER BRKT B - I3k B 3 | 1L

305 - 8 | 350574 COVER BRKT A - J579r A 3 | R

305 - 9 HEX. BOLT gwho tipk 12 | M8 x 25, W + SW
305 - 10 | 450372 HOLDER DT 4

305 = 11 SET SCREW Bk 20y1- 2 [ M8 x8

305 - 12 | 350915B | BRAKE SET BAR Ju-% Py - 1

305 - 13 | 3509154 | BRAKE SET BAR Ju-+ rywy pN- 1

305 - 1k | 450490 PLATE SPRING 55 AT >

305 - 15 HEX. BOLT gwho vk 2 | M6 x 12, W + sw
305 - 17 | 350694 WING CLEARER PIATE | Nt JYPS- 1

305 - 18 | 3506kk WING CLEARER N DyPs- 1

305 - 21 | 3506978 | BRAKE PLATE Ju-% Ju-t 1

305 - 22 F.H. SCREW 45 2%z 2 | M6x 10

305 - 23 DOOR SWITCH FP- 21UF 2

305 - 2k R. H. SCREW AR 8 | Mk x 8, sW

305 - 26 ~l+5ol+7213 WING CLEARER WASHER WIP- 2

305 - 27 HEX. BOLT owho Mk 2| M5 x 20, W+ W




MURAD

306 ROLL BACK BELT ASSY.

el At -




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

BEXORERROBEF ERVEEEALSRT IV,

MURAO

No. PA-004EW

ASSY No. ASSY.NAME FE T . .
7£>7Y—No. 306 ROOL BACK BELT ASSY. FFERY WwALE N-F
P aas | DWG. No. PART NAME 26 8 B R N R RE>
306 - b1 KEY i 1| 7x7%20
206 - b2 SET SCREW euk zoy1- > | M8 x 8
306 - 7 FLANGE UNIT 5y 1Z9h 2 | UCFB-20k
306 - 8 HEX. BOLT owho ik 6 | M8 x 20, W + SW
306 - 9| 350633C | FLANGE UNIT BRKT | bAbE J579F 2
306 - 10| 350633D | FLANGE UNIT ERKT WA E TSk 2
306 ~ 11 HEX. BOLT owho Hipt 8 | M3 x25 W+ sW
206 - 12| 350706D BELT BRKT AL TR 1
306 - 13| 350706C BELT BRKT WAL E TSk 1
306 - 14 ADJUST BOLT PYPRE HbE b | M8 x Lo
306 - 15 HEX. NUT ovng Ik | M8
306 - 16 HEX. BOLT 0vho ik L | M10 x 35, W + sWl
206 - 17 FLANGE UNIT 7507 129k 2 | UCFB-20l4
306 - 18 HEX. BOLT awno vk 6 | M8 x 20, W + SW
306 - 21 SOCKET SCREW VIUE AoY1- L | M8 x 20
306 - 23 R.H. SCREW 793" ER b | M5 x 8
306 - 24 ROLL BACK BELT AW 6 | 48 x 2500L
306 - 40 | 35000080 | SPROCKET 23079k 1| 1/2nq47
306 - 39 | 351596 BELT PULLEY WALE T-y- 1 | For TOP
306, - 36| 350905 BELT PULLEY WAL E T-y- 1 | For BOTTOM
306 - 43 | 150445 DUCT FRAME S2F u-L 1
306 - 38| 350982 WASTE YARN COVER 293y - 1




\\:‘,Lé\\"‘ é[lb\.# C\\:] \\‘.ﬂ

J—o\l W&t

TASSY ONIATEA ¥ETYIVO NIddOod  £0¢

o)

- |OVANKW



Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

BRI RORPERDEM S ERUETERBECHET S,

MURAD

No. PA~Q04EW

ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME t )=
P T —No. 307 BOBBIN CARRIER DRIVING ASSY. Y ¥PyP F51Eud A=t
Pg?g‘%';;' DWG. No. PART NAME 5B ?m;g R%MAR%S
308 - 8 HEX, BOLT awho ik 1 | Mox35  WeSW
308 - 10 KEY F- 1 7x7xh8

308 - 12 SET SCREW Yk z2oW1- 1 M6x10

%08 - 15| 150114A | CARRIER BRKT. FPyP Sk 1 | R

308 = 16| 1501148 | CARRIER BRKT, 07 75 T'Jb 1 1L

308 = 17 HEX. BOLT Qvwno TM 2 | M12x35 SW
208 - 18| 4450%3C | SPECIAL WASHER ANIPI OIP- 2

308 - 19 PILL.OW BLOCK Eo- Jovn 2 | UCPA-206

308 - 20 HEX. BOLT owhg Mk Lo | Mibx30  W+SW
308 - 21 STOP RING 70“ S EZ) L | 8=30

308 ~ 22| 3504724 | SPROCKET o0k 2. | 3/hnx32T

308 - 23 SET SCREW Bk 2oy1- 2 | M8x10

308 - 24| 460587B SPROCKET 27079k 1 1/2"%x26T

308 - 25| 4605378 TORQUE LIMITER by yz3- 1 TLm350=1

208 - 26 CHAIN :*rI-~ 1 1/2"x65LINKS
208 - 28 KEY ’ 2 10x8x30

308 - 29| 450344 TENSTON BRKT. F23y ISt 2

208 = .30 HEX. BOLT owho mipk L | M8x25  W4SW
308 ~ 31 HEX. NUT 0wno Jut 2 | M2

308 - 32 HEX. BOLT Qwno wvk 2 | M2x150
308 - 3k HEX. BOLT avng mk - 2 | M10x20  W+SW
308 = 35 STOP RING 23V yog 1 | 815

308 - 36| L45023 TENSION SPROCKET | T3y A0t 1 | 1/2"x1hT

308 - 37 BALI. BEARING A=l APYD 1 6002 zz

208 -~ 38 STOP RING 23T Yoo 1 H-3%2

308 = 39| LhS024A TENSION STUD F223y AWUE 1

308 -~ LO HEX, NUT gwno Juk 1 M12 W+-SW
208 - 42| 351609 CARRIER SHAFT FruP 31’7}‘ 1

308 - 43 KEY - 1 10x8x40

308 - 4h| 250827 CARRIER BASE Uz A 1

308 - 45| 450864A | SPROCKET zJ0r ')l~ 1 1/2"x 19T

308 - 46| L50446 OIL DRAIN N1 779 1

308 = 47 OIL RING A Yo 1 | P=12

308 - 48 HEX. BOLT awno ik 1 | mox12

308 - 49 HEX. BOLT aQuno mpt 1 | M8x20  W+SW
308 - 50| 250825 POWER UNIT COMPL. |/\9- 1%t 1 set| 307-51~56
308 - 51 MOTOR -5, . 1 0.4 2kwxtP

208 - 52| AK=90 VALI PITCH PULLEY |[N\Y EWF J-y- 1 WITH HANDLE
308 ~(53) HANDLE i\JHb 1 |(HANDLE ONLY)
308 - 5 PE-106 VALI PITCH PULLEY (NY EwF 7 - 1

308 - 55| 1022Ve47 | SPECIAL V-BELT kD22 V=~ t 1

308 - 56 2PWA SPEED REDUCER Touo¥ 1

308 - 57| 351580 TENSION BRKT. 73y IFTIE 1

308 - 58 MAIN RODY fi31 1

308 - 59 PLATE SPRING Y5 2

308 - 60 BRAKE SHOE 259 Ny 2

308 ~ 61 BUSH 7932 1




308 BO.BBIN CARHRI‘ER GU)QE SHAFT ASSY.
RCoy FPUP HF 2Pob 5-F

MURAD




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

HREZOBRELBORRFT LR =EFEHLBMET I,

MURAO]

No. PA-ODAEW

;?eigf)‘im. 308 AB%SB;;;ACM;RIER GUIDE SHAFT ASSY. ?%3 Uﬂ")? BE 9Pk 8-t
PQE%%“  DWG. No. PART NAME R o ?@g R%MAR;;S
308 - 1| 350613 PILLOW STAND to- zaof 2
308 - 2 HEX. BOLT avho ik 4 | M10x25, W + SW
308 - 3 HEX. BOLT auno wyt 2| M6 x 25, N
308 - 4 PILLOW BLOCK to- Jawo 2 | ucp-205
308 - 5 HEX. BOLT awho mvk b | M6 x 25, W + SW
308 - 6 STOP RING 393 vy L | 5-25
208 - 7| 3505394 SPROCKET RJat 1| 3/mm x 32T
308 - 8 KEY F- 1| 7x7x30
308 - 9 SET SCREW BUk oY1~ 1| M8 x 10
308 - 10| 350685 CARRIER TOP SHAFT | TPUP bl uPOb 1
508 - 11| 3506864 SPROCKET IO+ 1| 34 x zoT
308 - 13 PILLOW BLOCK Eo- Jown 2 | ucer-205
308 - 14 HEX. BOLT avno vk L | M8 x 25,W+SW4N
308 - 15 STOP RING Z3v) g 4 | s-25
308 - 16| 350540A | SPROCKET 230k 1| 3/4m x 32T
208 - 17 KEY - 1| 7x.7x30
308 - 18 SET SCREW eyt zoy1- 1| M8 x 10
308 - 19| 350685 CARRIER SHAFT FPur Fa0hy IPIH 4
308 - 20| 350687A SPROCKET IO 1 | 3/ x 230
308 - 22| 350519 CHAIN GUIDE BRKT FI-u HF 59k | 5 | g
308 - 23 HEX. BOLT ovhy vk 6 | M6 x 20, SW -
308 - 24 HEX. BOLT awho ik 12 | M6 x 20, SW
208 - 25| 350523 CHAIN GUIDE FI-v AF 2 | ToP SIDE
308 - 26| 350520 CHAIN GUIDE BRKT | FI-y fF Jsywb| 3 | 1
308 - 27 HEX. BOLT awho vt 6 | M6 x 20, sw
308 - 28 HEX. BOLT avho vk 2 | M5x 12, W+ SW
308 - 29 | 450360 EXHAUST PLATE N1 Ju-b 1




MURAD

309 Boam CARRIER GUIDE SHAFT ASSY.
oy F¥PyP HF 2Pk N-+

J1

,‘ »
Sy

14

/ D

~ 5




Refer 1o the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

BB fj{@l‘”lz%'éﬂ'ﬂiiﬁ HRRUT EE§I§%£E§T5L

MURAD

No. PA-Q04EW

ASSY.No.. ASSV.NAME

7 7—No. 309 BOBBIN CARRIER GUIDE SHAFT ASSY. T N ?T’U? HE 2Pk A=
P DWG. No. PART NAME 0 5 £ 5 QTY| REMARKS

309 - 4 STOP RING 257 yud 4 | 8 -30

309 - 5| 350707 SPROCKET Z2JaTYE 2 | 3 x 32T

309 - 6 BALL BEARING = APy > | 6306 zz

309 - 7 STOP RING 2397 yod 2 | H-72

309 - 12 HEX. BOLT owho Mk b | M6x 15 SW
309 - 13| 350528 CARRIER CHAIN FPyr FI-v 2 | /A xﬁSOLINKSiL |
309 - 14 | 250325 CARRIER FPyy S0

209 - 15 HEX. BOLT owho vk 8 | M5 x10 s |
309 - 16 | 350695 CHAIN GUIDE FI-v HIF 2

309 - 17 | 351408 CARRIER SHAFT Py POt 1

309 - 18 HEX. BOLT awho wivk b | M8x35 SW




. MURAO|

310 BRUSHING BELT DRIVING ASSY.
SA7EY AWE FsEyd A=+




Reafer to the first page of this parts fist for ordering parts.

BEEROBRILBORR ST ERBERHELBRT I,

MURAO

No. PA-DO4EW

A Ne. 310 A Y N rNG BELT DRIVING ASSY. | SHAEH bt F5ACy -t

P aEs | DWG. No. PART NAME 8.5 % ¥ AN R%MAR;;S
310 = 3| 350555 | MOTOR BASE 5= A=A 1

510 - & HEX. BOLT Qwho Mk b | M8x25 WeSW
310 - 6 HEX. BOLT awho vt b | M8x25 WeSW
310 = 9 SET SCREW ek 20Y1- 1 | Méx6

310 - 11| 350606 TRIPLE V-DPULLY 38y v=J-y- 1

310 - 13 BALL BEARING =i NPY2J 2 | 6004 zz
310 - 16 HEX. NUT 0vno ok 1| w2 wasw
310 - 18 CAP SCREW FruJ z0y1- b | M8x20

310 - 25 V-BELT V= Albk 1 | A-36M

310 - 27 V-BELT V= Ak 1| aetom

310 - 28 MOTOR 3= 1 | ot x 6p
310 = 29| 350660B | DOUBLE V~PULLEY 25y V=J-1)- 1

310 - 30 KEY - 1 | 6x6x32

310 - 31| 250837 | PULLEY BRKT, J=1)= IS5t 1

310 - 32| 351597 | PULLEY SHAFT J-y= yPob 1

310 - 33| L50837 COLLAR f=— 1

310 ~ 34| 450871 COLLAR h5- 1




MURAD

311 FRONT BRUSHING BELT ROLLER ASSY.

53089 AWF J0uF 0-5- A-F




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

WRENOIRIEBEOLH A ERUVEERFYERT SV,

MURAO

No. PA-O04EW

ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME , P T, -
P71 —No. 311 FRONT BRUSHING BELT ROLLER ASSY.|%37€% AWk 20ut 0-5- A-h
PQ';T@%“ DWG. No. PART NAME RS %g R%MARQS
311 - 1| 250431B FRONT ROLLER BRKT | 7J0vF 0-5- 754wk 1

311 - 2 HEX. BOLT awho iy bk L | M8 x 25, SW
311 - 3 | 2503234 GUIDE ROLILER BRKT | H{F 0YS—- 759wt 1

341 - 4| L5031 SUPPORT PIN 259 Ey 1

M1 -5 HEX. NUT ovno Fut 1 | M0, SW

311 - 6 'PILLOW BLOCK Eo- Jawo 2 | tcpa-205

311 - 7 HEX. BOLT owho iy b L | M10 x LO,W+sW
311 - 8| 350k05G V-PULLEY V=J-1- 1

311 -~ 9 SET SCREW Lok zoyI- 1 | M6 x 6

311 - 10 | 350514 FRONT ROLLER J0yF 0-35- 1

211 - 1 KEY ¥~ 1|7x7x30
211 - 12 | 450151B ROCK HANDLE W= 1

311 - 13 | 450416B | ADJUST SCREW F39b1 23 1

311 - 1k | 450152 HANDLE s 1

311 - 15 SET SCREW gut z2oya- 2 | M6x 6




MURAO

312 BACK BFiUSHI“NG’ BELT ROLLER ASSY.
J30€9 Nk v o-s- N-h




Refer to the first page of this parts fist for ordering parts.

R IEX ORISR ENRR AR EE FRABAT AL,

MURAO

No. PA-004EW

ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME . 77—, . N

P+ 71—No. 312 | BACK BRUSHING BELT ROLLER ASSY. |J3DEY ALk N9o 0-5- N-F

P s | DWG. No. PART NAME EL R G |
312 - & HEX. BOLT gwho vk L | M8 x 25, SW
312 - 5 | 450109 BEVEL SHAFT BRKT | ANl 37 2 O 1

32 - 6 'HEX. BOLT gwho bk 2 | M8 x 25, W+ sW
312 - 7 | k50417 BEVEL GEAR SHAFT NN FP 9 1

312 - 8 | 450041 HANDLE NP 1

312 - 9 SET SCREW ek 2oYya1- 2 M6 x 6

312 - 10 | 3506578 BEVEL GEAR N FP 1

312 - 11| 350657A | BEVEL GEAR b FP 1

32 - 12 SET SCREW gk 2091~ 2 | M6x6

312 - 13 THRUST BALL BEARING| ASAF i-lb APYzJd | 1 | 51106

312 - 14 | 350634 | TENSION STUD 553y AAUF | 1

312 - 15 | 450145 COLLAR hs- 1

312 - 16 | HEX. NUT owho Fwut 1 M1k, SW
312 - 17 | 250322 BACK ROLLER BRKT No 0-3- Jsyyk 1

312 - 18 | 4503k41 SUPPORT PIN Y5y Ev 1

312 - 19 HEX. NUT owno Juk 1 | M0, SW
312 - 20 | 2503238 | GUIDE ROLLER BRRT.-|" H{F 0-5- 757wk | 1

312 - 21 PTLIOW BLOCK to- Jawn 2 | ucpa-205
312 - 22 HEX. BOLT Qwho vk L | M10 x koW + SW
312 - 23 | 350515 BACK ROLLER N9 O-5- 1

312 - 2k | 450152 HANDLE W= 2

312 - 25 SET SCREW twt Roya- kL M6 x 6

312 - 26 | 450123C CLAMP BOLT 757 itk 1

312 - 27| 350518 LOCATOR BRACKET 1F F2 J5irb 1

212 - 28 HEX. BOLT awho vk 2| M8 x 25, W+ SV
312 - 29 | 450485 ADJUST SCREW COLLAR F39B{ %3 39 h5-| 1

312 - 30 SET SCREW Euk 2091~ 2| M6x6

312 - 31| bsok16a ADJUST SCREW 73901 %3 1

212 - 32| 450151B HANDLE Y93 1

312 - 34| 250556 BACK ROLLER BRKT _{ ;Y5 g-35- Jsyv9f 1




313 BRUSHING BELT ASSY.
53089 W At

MURAO




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

A EXOBIEBNER T LR ZERELRBT AL,

MURAO

No. PA-O04EW

ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME ST —
77 —No. 313 BRUSHING BELT ASSY. J32€0 W N-F
P,g;%':‘;' DWG. No. PART NAME  BRakK ?@g R%MARQS
313 - 1 BRUSHING BELT H30EY ALt 1 | koo W x 4690 L
313 - 2| 250517 GUIDE PLATE HE Ju-t .
313 - 3 HEX. BOLT awno vk 6 |M6x20 SW
313 - 5 HEX. BOLT awho mvk 8 |M6x20W+ SW
313 - 6 | SET SCREW EIr RoY1- 5 |M8x8
| 313 - 12 | us0L21 SWITCH BRKT. A19F TS5t y
313 - 13 HEX. BOLT 0wno iy 2 |M6x15W+ SN
313 - 1k MICRO SWITCH 100 R19F 1
313 - 15 >R.H. SCREW WIFT 2 ML x35W+ 8w
313 - 16 HEX. NUT awno Ik 2 |ML W+ sw
313 - 18 | 3513974 GUIDE ROLLER BF o-s- 2
213 - 19 | 3513978 GUIDE ROLLER suAFr | H1F 0-5- PUb 2
313 - 20 | 351398 ROLLER BRKT. o-5- J37k 4
313 = 21 HEX, BOLT Quho ik b M5 x10W+ SW
313 - 22 | 250834 WASTE COVER Iy - 1




314 STRIPPING ROLLER DRIVING ASSY, : MURAD v |
k ,

Abcyd o-5- Fs1tud -




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

BEEXOBIISBENRBT ARV EEFRETZHET IO,

MURAO

No, PA-004EW

ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME TerT-, o s e
7T —No. 3L STRIPPTNG ROLLER DRIVING ASSY. | APYWCyD G-5- F51tus N-h
P | DWG. No. PART NAME 88 B TR A R ARES
314 ~ 58 MOTOR E-3=- 1 | 0.75kuxhP
314 - 60 KEY F- 1 | 6xbx32

31 - 3 HEX. BOLT avho fwk L | M8x25  W+SW
314 - k| 350555 MOTOR BASE E-53- N-R 1

31h - 5 HEX. BOLT avho muk b | MBx25  W+SW
314 - 59| 350553C | V-PULLEY V=J-y=- 1

3 -~ 7 SET SCREW ek zoya1- 1| M6x6
- 314 - 9| 350L405H V-PULLEY v-J-y- 1

314 - 10| SET SCREW ek 22Y1- 1| Mbx6

314 - 13 STOP RING 237 nyd 2 | 8-25

214 - 16| 250823AB | STRIPPING ROLLER Atystyd 0-5- 1

31 - 18 KEY - 1| 7x7x30

314 2 19 SPRING PIN 270 By 2 | #6x50

314 - 20| 350713 . | COMB -4 8

Zh - 21 HEX. BOLT owho Aibk 16 | M5x20  SW
314 - 53 | k50857 HINGE ROD Euy owF >

%14 — 26| 350536B | ADJUST BRKT PIPRE ISk 5

31 - 27 SET SCREW Lk Aoy1- 2 | M8x12

34 - 28 HEX, BOLT owho Aivk 2 | M10x50

31 - 29 HEX, NUT ouno Fut 5 | M0

314 - 30 HEX, BOLT 0wy vk 2 | Mox30 sW
31k - 31 HEX, NUT avho ok 2| mo |
3L ~ 34 HEX. BOLT awho twk > | M10x80

314 - 35 HEX. NUT Qwho Fuk L | Mo

314 - 38| 351402 HINGE PICE Eu B-R 2

314 - 39 SOCKET SCREW vyt 2oya- 8 | M8x25

31 - 40 HEX. NUT owho Tk 8| M8 SW
314 = 41 FLANGE UNIT 7=yJ 179k 2 | ucr-205

39k - 42 SOCKET SCREW 9k 2oy~ 8 | M8xes

314 - 43 HEX. NUT auno 3t 8| M8 W
31 o 45 V-BELT V=AIb F 1| A=l3n

314 - 46| 250823C | STRIPPING SHAFT AREST HPok 1

314 - 49| 351551 | ADJUST BRKT PUPAE TSt N

31l ~ 50 HEX. BOLT awho vk 24 | M5x16  Sw
314 - 51| 2508174 | SIDE COVER Y1F - -

%14 - 52| 2508178 | SIDE COVER H1F - 1] L

%14 - 54| 450858 WASHER PP 2

314 - 55 HEX. BOLT 0vho bk 2 | M8x20 W




7315 STRIPPING ROLLER COVER ASSY.
ZMEyd g-s- ht- -




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

e EXOBPEROER T ERUEEFRETRT SV

MURAQO

No. PA-004EW

ASSY No. AS5Y.NAME 7T — . . .

7L T—No. 315 STRIPPING ROLLER COVER ASSY| ARywEyD 0-5- InN- N-b
PQE%':‘; DWG. No. PART NAME 05 £ 5 ?m;;’ R%MARQS
315 - 2 HEX. BOLT awho vk 0 |M5x12W+sW
35 - 4 HEX. BOLT owno Ak 10 |M5x12W+ W
315 - 6 HEX. BOLT owho vk 2 |M6x10W+ sH
35 - 7 HEX. BOLT owho vk 3 |M5x 10 SW
315 - 8 | 350691 B | BOBBIN GUIDE STAND | Mtw HTF R5uF 1

315 - 9 HEX. BOLT owho Mk 2 |M6x15 W+ SW
315 - 10 | 250413 BOBBIN GUIDE hoy HF 1

315 ~ 11 R.H. SCREW IR b |M5x8

315 - 13 CURTAIN RAIL N-5v L~ 2

315 - 15 R.H. SCREW AW 18 |M5x12W+ SW
315 - 19 | b50k23 TRANSPARENT PLATE | PNy 2

315 - 36 | RECEIVER J139% 1 | WITH RED LIGHT
315 - 37 PROJECTOR FOOOF 1

M5 - 22 R.H. SCREW W% b | ML x25W+ W
315 - 29 | 35140k DUCT FLANGE g0t Jafut 1

315 - 34 | 351076 DUCT JOINT Sob I3tk 1

315 - 38 | 351557 FRONT COVER J0uk hi- 1

%15 - 39 | 351558 BACK COVER N9 HN- 1

315 - 35 | 351559." | SLIVER GUIDE A5TN= HTF 1




316  OPENED FIBER CONTAINER BOX ASSY R
D19 AD ®NUIA Ne =t

13




Refor to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

HAEVOBRIAEOER T ERVETEERLFSZMTEN,

MURAO

No. PA-O04EW

ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME 77— R
7E7—No. 316 | OPENED FIBER CONTAINER BOX ASSY.| ¥274y DR N-F R
Pg‘gg:'%'j%"- DWG. No. PART NAME 1B 5 & 75 ?lﬁg R%MARQS
316 - 2| 450400 DUCT FILTER 40k hF7= 1

316 - 4 HEY. BOLT owho tuk 6 | M5x12  W4SW+N
316 = 5 HEX.. BOLT owho vk 3 | M5x12  WeSWN
316 = 6 T,H. SCREW Sy i L | M6x12

316 - 7| 350582 BOX SPACER wwoR o 1

316 -~ 8 T.H, SCREW Fs5R2 %Y 18 | Msx12

316 = 9 T.H. SOREN 523 %3 18 | ¥sx12

316 - 12 | 250560 | DUCT JOINT g9k =3{ut 1

316 = 13 | 250561 DUCT JOINT g9t J31ut 1

316 = 15| 351406 BLOWER FLANGE ‘)'D'?j IS5 1

316.= 16 SOCKET SCREW VYt RoY1- 8 M5x10

316 = 17 HEX, BOLT gwho iyt b | MBx20  WaSWaN
316 - 18 | AH-600 | BLOWER Jao- 1 | 0.75kwx2p

316 = 19 HEX, BOLT owny vk b | M10x30  WeSW
316 = 21 HEX, BOLT awho bk b | M8x20  WisSW
316 - 22 | 351453 BLOWER BASE Joo- ~-% 1

316 - 23 | 150443 FIBER CONTATNER BOx| 10y MWDR 1




318 LATERAL FEED CONVEYOR ASSY. M U R AO

33499 AP~ -




MURAO

No. PA-OO4EW

Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts. WAL EXORIHANER ST ERVZEFTELBR TS,

ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME P — R
7€7—No. 318 IATERAL FEED CONVEYOR ASSY. 3247y 387- =k

,PgAB':%%‘:‘; DWG. No. PART NAME 5 5 %8 ?ﬂgg R LS
218 - & MICRO SWITCH 2100 A1WF 1

318 - 5 R.H. SCREW A% 2 | Mk x 30, W+ SW
318 - 9 HEX. BOLT Qwho wivk 2 | M5 x 12, W+ SW
318 - 13 | 350683 CONVEYOR SHAFT JAP- SPDF 1

318 - 14 TENSION BOLT F53y bk 2 | M8 x 8

318 - 15 HEX. NUT awho Mk 6 | M8

318 - 16 | 450426 CONVEYOR COLLAR NP~ h5- 2

318 - 17 STOP RING 2357y 2 | m-k2

318 - 18 BALL BEARING =l APYvI 2 | 600kzz

318 - 19 | 350619 CONVEYOR PULLEY AP~ J-Y- 1

318 - 22 HEX. BOLT awho ik 2 | M8 x 15, W + SW
318 - 2 HEX. BOLT Qwho Myt k| M5'x 12, W+ SW
318 - 25 | 250398D CONVEYOR FRAME ANP- Tu=L 1

318 - 28 STOP RING 27 Yoo 2 | 8-20

318 - 29 | 350684 CONVEYOR SHAFT JAP~ TPIE 1

218 - 30 | 350618 CONVEYOR PULLEY donP- I-y- 1

318 - 31 KEY - 1 |7x7x25

318 - 32 SET SCREW et 2oy1- 1 | M6 x 15

318 - 33 | 3506238 | SPROCKET 270k 1 | 38" x 170

318 - 34 KEY ¥- 1 |7x7x20
318 - 35 SET SCREW et 2oy~ 1 [ M6 x 6

318 — 36 FLANGE UNIT 555 1=k 2 | vcrB-204

318 - 37 HEX. BOLT awho vk 6 | M8 x 20, SW
318 - 38 | 250766 SLIDE PLATE Z5TF Ju-+ 1

318 - 39 | 450370 TENSION SPRING FyuAy AIYud 1

318 - 4o | 350984 GUIDE PLATE 1 Ju-t 1

318 - 42 | 250762 BOBBIN DROP GUIDE | Gy AMoJF 1

318 - bh | 450787 CONVEYOR BELT AP~ AWk 1 | 100W x 1210L




LATERAL FEED CONVEYOR ASSY.

3349y Junp- J-F

319

319




Refer 1o the first page of this parts fist for ordering parts.

BREFXDBIIEFEOER S ERUEBFRLTMT I

MURAO

No. PA-004EW

ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME S ) — —
7tr7U—No. 319 | LATERAL FEED CONVEYOR ASSY. 33429 2 AP- N-h
Pfema | DWG. No. PART NAME £ 8 &K A A
319 - 5 COMPASS 2R 1 KC-151
319 - 9 KEY F- 2 5x5x 20
319 - 26 SET SCREW tut z2oya- 1 M5 x 6
319 - 37 CHAIN FI-y 1 3/8" x LOLinks
319 - 39 SET SCREW Bk 2092~ 2 | M6x20
319 - 4o CHAIN FI-v 1 3/8" x Lblinks
319 - 47 HEX. BOLT owho iy b 2 M8 x 80
319 - 48 | LSO53L SPROCKET ywiiliaols 1 3/8" x 30T
319 - k9 HEX. NUT avho Fut 1 M6
319 - 50 | 3514548 | COMPASS BRKT 2082 T3k 1
319 - 51 HEX. BOLT owho bk 3 | M8 x 25,SW
319 - 52 HEX. BOLT 0who vk 3 | M6 x 25,50 + N
319 - 53 HEX. BOLT Qwho ik 3 | M8 x 80
319 - 54 | 3506233 | SPROCKET 270k 1 3/8" x 17T
319 - 55 HEX. NUT awho Fuk 8 M8
319 - 56 | 450801 CHAIN GUIDE FI~-y MF 1
319 ~ 57 | 351455 CHAIN COVER FI-v - 1




320 IONGITUDINAL, FEED CONVEYOR ASSY.
33 A0y I3 b

%19

G,
T\ 7z

2

Q

MURAO




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

R EXOBIAEOT S ERUIEREFBB TS,

MURAOD

No. PA-Q04EW

ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME T — .
7E>r7—No. 320 LONGITUDINAL FEED CONVEYOR ASSY.| 3F A2Y JAP— N-F
PE%?;‘:%T%O. DWG. No. PART NAME 855 &5k Sa R%MARQS
320 - 1| 350565 | CONVEYOR BRKT JNP= TSTE 1

320 - 2 HEX. BOLT oo Mk 2 | MBx25, WesW
320 - 3 STOP RING S 2 | m-be

320 - & BALL BEARING = APYuI 2 | 600k zz

320 - 5| 450361C | PULLEY COLLAR J-y~- n5- 1

320 - 6 STOP RING 237 yud 2 | s-20

220 - 7| 250617 CONVEYOR SHAFT AP~ PR 1

320 -~ 8| 350623B | SPROCKET zJ0t 1 3/815 17T
320 - 9 KEY ¥~ 1 7%x7%20

320 - 10 SET SCREW Byt 2091~ 1 M6x6

320 - 11| 350615 | CONVEYOR PULLEY AP T-Yy- 1

320 - 12| KEY F- 1 7x7%25

320 - 13 SET SCREW euk 2o9y1- 1 M6x6

320 - 16 HEX. BOLT awho Mk 1| MBx12, WesW
320 - 18 | 450412 | CONVEYOR BRKT Jonp- FFTUE 1

320 - 19 SOCKET SCREW vk z2oy1- 2 M8x20

320 - 20 | 350710 ROLLER BRKT. 0-5- 757wt 1

320 - 21 HEX. BOLT Qwho vk L M6x20, W+SW
320 - 23 HEX. BOLT awho Rk L M6x20, W+SW
320 - 55 | 250822 | CONVEYOR FRAME NP =6 1

220 - 29 CONVEYOR BELT JAP- Abb 1 60Wx6800L
320 - 30 | 450786 ROLLER STAND 0-5- Z3F 1

320 - 31 SUPPORT ROLLER Y=k 0-5- 1 FR32x90




d=oll CEGCL ~dW\CC NiG¥LE
NHL JOANANOD (] TVNIANLIONOT  12¢

*ASSY NOIS

OVHNNW,|




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

AT ORIRENOER SRR U EEABBTAL,

MURAO

No. PA-O04EW

ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME T TN — . R
T T—No. 321 CONVEYOR TENSION ASSY. 357 A2Y IAP- FE3Y N-F
inms | DWG. No. PART NAME PR Ga | T ES
221 = 1| 250402 | TENSION BRKT. Fu3y ISt 1

321 - 2 HEX, BOLT owho ik 2 | M10x25 W+SW
321 = 4| 450381B | TENSION SUPPORT PIN | 793y U5y Cu 1

321 - 6 HEX., NUT avho Juk 1 | M2 SW
321 - 10 STOP RING 25 Yoo 1 | s-25

321 - 13 HEX. BOLT owho Mk 1 | M10x35  WSW
321 = 1h SPRING ROLL PIN 2920 0-i Ev 1 #6x30

221 - 16 HEX. NUT gwho Iyt 1 | M2 SW
221 - 20 STOP RING AIvT Yo 1 5-25

321 = 22| 4504104 | TENSION NUT FU3y JUk 1 (M12, TH)
%21 - 23| L450410C | TENSION NUT Fu3y Tk 1

321 - 2k HEX. BOLT awho fibk 2 | MBx16  WaSW
321 = 25 HEX. BOLT ovho Ak 1| m2x120

321 - 28 HEX. BOLT awho Mk 2 | M6x20 - W4SW
321 = 29 STOP RING 2V oo 2 | 8-25

321 - 34| 350979 | TENSION ARM 723y P-4 1

321 ~ 35| 450525 | CONVEYOR SHAFT JnP- UPIk 1

321 = 36| 351599 | SPROCKET 2RIt 1 | 1/2mx1bT

321 - 37| 351600 | CONVEYOR PULLEY AP T-Y- 1

321 - 38| 351601 CONVEYOR PULLEY Zid’\'? J-y- 2

221 - 39| 351598B | PULLEY SHAFT ').*U— ot 1

321 - 40| 3515984 |PULLEY SHAFT J-y= IOk 1

221 - b BALL BEARING =1y ’\'?U.‘JD. 6 6005z

321 - 42 STOP RING 237 yud 1| B-bp

321 - 43| 450872 | COLLAR ns- ' 1

221 - bh HEX. BOLT awho Mk 1 | Mx20 N
221 = 45 HEX. BOLT 0who vk 1 | M8xe5 N




MURAD

322 BOBBIN PRESSING BAR ASSY.

Hty AT A-F




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

BEEXOBIABORB S AR VEEERLBRATEL,

MURAO

No. PA-004EW

ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME T - .
7Y 7 —No. 322 BOBBIN PRESSING BAR ASSY. moy AHT N-F

Fnms | DWG. No. PART NAME 88 8 B K P R%MARQS
222 - 9 | 450353 COLIAR H5- 1

322 - 10 'SET SCREW tut zAoy1- 2 | M6x6

222 - 11| 350662 BOBBIN PRESSING BAR| ity AYT 1

322 - 14 MICRO SWITCH 170 A5 1

322 - 15 R.H. SCREW WIRY 2 | Mbx35, WesSW
322 - 18 | 350975 PRESSING BAR ROD oy AYT awF 1

322 - 19 | b6ohshk COLLAR nsS- 1

322 - 20 SET SCREW ek 2oy1- 1 M6x6

322 - 21 | 418857 BUSH J921 2

322 - 23 SET SCREW E")b 20Y1- 2 M6x6

322 - 25 | 450870 | L.S. Dog L.s. FyJ 1




MURAO

323 ROLL BACK BELT, CONVEYOR BELT DRIVING ASSY.

o3 -k

1€

o

Al




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ofdering parts,

BB EXORIIARBORRF ERVEBEFRELERTEL,

MURAO

No. PA-Q04EW

ASSY .No. ASSY.NAME T . . .
7E-7—No. 323 ROLL BACK BELT DRIVING ASSY. N s (v

s | DWa. No. PART NAME 28 5 % R ?@Q R%MARQS
325 - 1 GEARED MOTOR ¥P-F £-5- 1| 0.2%wxlp

323 - 2 HEX. BOLT owno iyt Lo | M8x25  W4SW
32% = 3 KEY ¥- 1

2% -~ 8 HEX. BOLT awho Mk L | M8x25  wW+SW
3% - 9 STOP RING A3 g 1 | 8-15

323 = 10 STOP RING 2399 yud 1 | Be32

323 - 11 BALL BEARING h=h APy 1 | 6002zz

323 - 1k HEX. NUT awho vk 1 | M10 W+SW
323 = 18 HEX. BOLT awho dwk 2 | M8x20  wW+sSW
303 - 20| 250836 MOTOR BASE - E-5- N-R 1

323 = 21| 3S00009C | SPROCKET 2705k 1| 1/24x14T
30% = 22 SET SCREW Bk zoY1- 1 | M8x8

323 - 23 CHAIN FI- 1 1/2"x86LINKS
323 - 24| 351605 | CHAIN COVER FI-v h\- 1

323 - 25| T.H. SCREW Fsza%s) 2 | Mx10  WeSW
323 - 26| 351604 TENSION BRKT. FUi3y I3TWE 1

203 - 27| LA45024C | TENSION STUD Foe3y R9F 1

323 - 28| LL45023 | TENSION SPROCKET 5953y AJ07b 1 | 1/2"x4T




325 BOBBIN PRESSING ROLLER ASSY.
ity I o-5- -t

MURAOD

305




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

BREXORIBROEHFERVEERTHELSHATIL,

MURAO]|

éii\%?imo, 225 AE(?B%?D? I\SIEESSING ROLLER ASSY. 7%5'3 }X—‘JI 0-3- N-F

P,Qg;‘:; DWG. No. PART NAME 28 5 & K ?ﬁg R%MARQS
325 - 1| 4504958 ROLLER BRKT . 0-3- 5k K

325 - 2 | HEX. BOLT owho ik 2 | M6 x 10, W + SW
325 - 3 HEX. NUT avho otk 2 | M6

325 - & | h5ohoh HINGE tu 1

325 - 5 HEX. BOLT 0who Mk 2 | M6 x 10, sW
325 - 6| 450496 ROLLER SHAFT 0-5- 7 1

325 - 7 | mEx. otz Dyho ik 2 | M6 x 15, SW
325 - 81 M.C. ROLLER M.C. 0-3- 2 | MC x VN100 x 34
325 = 9 WASHER . 79P- 2 | w8

325 - 10 HEX. BOLT awho m'h,]f 2 | M6 x 15, SW




